RESOLUTION TO MAKE BUDGET TRANSFERS

RESOLUTION - R-12-92

BETWEEN APPROPRIATIONS IN THE 2012 GENERAL FUND BUDGET

WHEREAS, certain 2012 Budget Appropriation balances are expected to be insufficient for
the remainder of the year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of South
Harrison, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:4-58, the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized to make
transfers between appropriations in the 2012 Budget of the Township of South Harrison, as follows:

ACCOUNT #

2-01-20-120-100
2-01-20-135-200
2-01-20-145-100
2-01-20-145-200
2-01-25-240-200
2-01-26-310-100
2-01-28-375-200
2-01-31-460-000
2-01-36-472-000

ACCOUNT TITLE

Inside the Cap

Municipal Clerk - SW
Audit Services - OE

Tax Collector - SW

Tax Collector - OE

Police - OE

Builds & Grounds - OE
Maintenance & Parks - OE
Gasoline - OE

FICA / Medicare

DATED: December 12, 2012

ATTEST:

Nancy Kearns, RMC

Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

FROM TO

$ 100.00

1,600.00

250.00

500.00

500.00

5,000.00

2,500.00
5,000.00
5,450.00

$ 10,450.00 $ 10,450.

TOWNSHIP ORSOUTH HARR

JWE{II, Mayor

| hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resglution adopted by the Township Committee

of the Township of South Harrison at a regular meeting h

X

O

O

the 12th day of Decemeber 2012.

Nancy Kearns, RMC
Municipal Clerk



